1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947

1948

FILMS OF LANA TURNER (February

A STAR IS BORN (as an extra)
THEY WON'T FORGET

THE GREAT GARRICK
ADVENTURES OF MARCO POLO
LOVE FINDS ANDY HARDY

THE CHASER (edited out)

RICH MAN, POOR MAN

DRAMATIC SCHOOL

CALLING DR. KILDARE

THESE GLAMOUR GIRLS

DANCING CO-ED

TWO GIRLS ON BROADWAY

WE WHO ARE YOUNG

ZIEGFELD GIRL

DR. JEKYLL AND MR. HYDE
HONKY TONK

JOHNNY EAGER

SOMEWHERE I'LL FIND YOU
SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS

THE YOUNGEST PROFESSION
MARRIAGE IS A PRIVATE AFFAIR
DUBARRY WAS A LADY (cameo)
KEEP YOUR POWDER DRY

THE POSTMAN ALWAYS RINGS TWICE
GREEN DOLPHIN STREET

CASS TIMBERLANE

HOMECOMING

THE THREE MUSKETEERS

8, 1921-June 29, 1995)

1950

1951
1952
1953

1954

1955

1956
1957
1958

1959
1960
1961

1962
1965
1966
1969
1974
1976
1978
1981

A LIFE OF HER OWN

MR. IMPERIUM

THE MERRY WIDOW

THE BAD AND THE BEAUTIFUL
LATIN LOVERS

THE FLAME AND THE FLESH
BETRAYED

THE PRODIGAL

THE SEA CHASE

THE RAINS OF RANCHIPUR
DIANE

PEYTON PLACE

THE LADY TAKES A FLYER
ANOTHER TIME, ANOTHER PLACE
IMITATION OF LIFE
PORTRAIT IN BLACK

BY LOVE POSSESSED
BACHELOR IN PARADISE
WHO'S GOT THE ACTION?
LOVE HAS MANY FACES
MADAME X

THE BIG CUBE
PERSECUTION

BITTERSWEET LOVE
WITCHES' BREW

FALCON CREST (TV)



The Turner Marriages

1. Artie Shaw
Married February 13, 1940. Divorced September 12, 1940

2. Stephen Crane
Married July 17, 1942. Annulled February 4, 1943 (Crane was still married to another
woman). Remarried March 14, 1943. Divorced August 21, 1944. Father to Lana's only
child, Cheryl, born July 25, 1943.

3. Henry J. ("Bob") Topping
Married April 26, 1948. Divorced December 16, 1952.

4. Lex Barker
Married September 7, 1953. Divorced July 22, 1957.

5. Fred May
Married November 27, 1960. Divorced October 15, 1962.

6. Robert Eaton
Married June 22, 1965. Divorced April 1, 1969.

7. "Dr." Ronald Dante
Married May 9, 1969. Separated six months later. Divorced January 26, 1972.

"Poem," by Frank O'Hara

Lana Turner has collapsed!

I was trotting along and suddenly
it started raining and snowing

and you said it was hailing

but hailing hits you on the head
hard so it was really snowing and
raining and I was in such a hurry
to meet you but the traffic

was acting exactly like the sky

and suddenly I see a headline
LANA TURNER HAS COLLAPSED!
there is no snow in Hollywood
there is no rain in California

I have been to lots of parties

and acted perfectly disgraceful

but I never actually collapsed

oh Lana Turner we love you get up




