FILMS OF LANA TURNER (February 8, 1921-June 29, 1995)

1937	A STAR IS BORN (as an extra) THEY WON'T FORGET	1950	A LIFE OF HER OWN
		1951	MR. IMPERIUM
1938	ADVENTURES OF MARCO POLO	1952	THE MERRY WIDOW
1000	LOVE FINDS ANDY HARDY		
	RICH MAN, POOR MAN	1954	THE FLAME AND THE FLESH
	DRAMATIC SCHOOL		BETRAYED
1939	CALLING DR. KILDARE	1955	THE PRODIGAL
	THESE GLAMOUR GIRLS		THE SEA CHASE
	DANCING CO-ED		THE RAINS OF RANCHIPUR
1940	TWO GIRLS ON BROADWAY	1956	DIANE
	WE WHO ARE YOUNG	1957	PEYTON PLACE
1941	ZIEGFELD GIRL	1958	THE LADY TAKES A FLYER
	DR. JEKYLL AND MR. HYDE		ANOTHER TIME, ANOTHER PLACE
	HONKY TONK	1959	ANOTHER TIME, ANOTHER PLACE IMITATION OF LIFE
1942	JOHNNY EAGER	1960	PORTRAIT IN BLACK
	SOMEWHERE I'LL FIND YOU	1961	BY LOVE POSSESSED
1943	SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS		BACHELOR IN PARADISE
	SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS THE YOUNGEST PROFESSION	1962	WHO'S GOT THE ACTION?
1944	MARRIAGE IS A PRIVATE AFFAIR	1965	LOVE HAS MANY FACES
	DUBARRY WAS A LADY (cameo)	1966	MADAME X
1945	KEEP YOUR POWDER DRY		THE BIG CUBE
1946	THE POSTMAN ALWAYS RINGS TWICE	1974	PERSECUTION
1947	GREEN DOLPHIN STREET CASS TIMBERLANE	1976	BITTERSWEET LOVE
	CASS TIMBERLANE	1978	WITCHES' BREW
1948		1981	FALCON CREST (TV)
	THE THREE MUSKETEERS		



The Turner Marriages

1. Artie Shaw Married February 13, 1940. Divorced September 12, 1940

2. Stephen Crane

Married July 17, 1942. Annulled February 4, 1943 (Crane was still married to another woman). Remarried March 14, 1943. Divorced August 21, 1944. Father to Lana's only child, Cheryl, born July 25, 1943.

3. Henry J. ("Bob") Topping Married April 26, 1948. Divorced December 16, 1952.

4. Lex Barker

Married September 7, 1953. Divorced July 22, 1957.

5. Fred May

Married November 27, 1960. Divorced October 15, 1962.

6. Robert Eaton

Married June 22, 1965. Divorced April 1, 1969.

7. "Dr." Ronald Dante

Married May 9, 1969. Separated six months later. Divorced January 26, 1972.

"Poem," by Frank O'Hara

Lana Turner has collapsed! I was trotting along and suddenly it started raining and snowing and you said it was hailing but hailing hits you on the head hard so it was really snowing and raining and I was in such a hurry to meet you but the traffic was acting exactly like the sky and suddenly I see a headline LANA TURNER HAS COLLAPSED! there is no snow in Hollywood there is no rain in California I have been to lots of parties and acted perfectly disgraceful but I never actually collapsed oh Lana Turner we love you get up

